
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2017 
RESOLUTION NO. 'i>Y; I\,, 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.090 states that the Board of Mason County Commissioners 
shall fix the amount of the tax levies to be raised for Current Expense. 

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED, that the following be fixed as the amounts to be 
raised by ad valorem taxes for the purpose of meeting the expenditures estimated in the 2017 
Budget for Mason County Current Expense, Refund Levy, Mental Health, and Veterans' 
Assistance Funds: 

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND 
MENTAL HEALTH FUND 
VETERANS' ASSISTANCE FUND 
REGULAR CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY 
REFUND LEVY 
TOTAL AMOUNT TO LEVY 2017 

$ 9,509,983.82 
$ 174,978.71 
$ 78,740.42 
$ 9,763,702.95 
$ 47,710.07 
$ 9,811,413.02 

ADOPTED this ri1-~ day of\'-\ DJ.e W\w 2016. 

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Tim Sheldo~ ~~missioner 
ATTEST:"\ 

( U ltu.{_ , 
Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
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