FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2017 RESOLUTION NO. <u>84-N</u>

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.090 states that the Board of Mason County Commissioners shall fix the amount of the tax levies to be raised for Current Expense.

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED, that the following be fixed as the amounts to be raised by ad valorem taxes for the purpose of meeting the expenditures estimated in the 2017 Budget for Mason County Current Expense, Refund Levy, Mental Health, and Veterans' Assistance Funds:

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND	\$ 9,509,983.82
MENTAL HEALTH FUND	\$ 174,978.71
VETERANS' ASSISTANCE FUND	<u>\$ 78,740.42</u>
REGULAR CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY	\$ 9,763,702.95
REFUND LEVY	<u>\$ 47,710.07</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT TO LEVY 2017	\$ 9,811,413.02

ADOPTED this 22th day of November 2016.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Terri Jeffreys, Champerson

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner

ATTEST: Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitebood Chief Deputy Proceeding Attem

Tim Whitehead, Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney